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DATS 2023 — setting the scene

6-7 february 2023

Billy Josefsson LFV Research & Digitalisation,
Manager Automation & Human Performance, Team Lead UAM

AMPLIFY TEAMWORK WITH AUTOMATION



NORRKOPING SWEDEN 6-7th FEBRUARY 2023

DIGITAL AIR TRAFFIC SERVICES

Workshop e--
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LIST OF PARTICIPANTS
(Online participants are highlighted in gray.)

Name Email address Organization

Adam Mitry adami267 @student.liu.se Liu

Anastasia Lemetti anastasia.lemetti@liu.se Liu

Anders Johannesson anders.johannesson@sjofartsverket.se SW

Andreas Edvall andreas.edvall@sjofartsverket.ce

___

Asa Svensson asa.e.svensson@lfv.se LFV

Billy Josefsson billy.josefsson@lfv.se LFV

Erik Langevi ela@naviair.dk NAVIAIR

Erik Liljeroth erik.liljeroth @lfv.se LFV

Goran Pavlovic goran.pavlovic@eurocontrol.int EUROCONTROL
Gustaf Fylkner ustaf. fylkner @Ifv.se LF\|r

Henrik Hardell henrik.hardell @liu.se

Kari Falt kari.falt@saabgroup.com

Leonid Sedov leonid.sedov@liu.se

Lothar Meyer lothar. meyer@lfv.se LFV
Lucie Smetanova lucie.smetanova@liu.se Liu
Magnus Nylin magnus.nylin@Ifv.se LFW/LIU

Mohammed Nadirsha nadirsha.tnm @ntu.edu.sg NTU
Nimrod Lilith nimrod.lilith@ntu.edu.sg NTU
Rabii Zahir rabii.zahir@ liu.se

Sameer Alam sameeralam@ntu.edu.sg

Tatiana Polishchuk tatiana.polishchuk@liu.se Liu
Valentin Polishchuk valentin.polishchuk@liu.se Liu

Wen-Chin Li wenchin.li@cranfield.ac.uk Cranfield University
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Zoom link: https://liuBlse.zoom.us/j/61781786790?pwd=d3JpeE9zeit)V2hQNmM1FTVdKdWNFZz09
13:00 - Welcome notes, round table, introduction (Billy Josefsson, LFV)

13:30 - Lothar Meyer, LFV: Information Cues and the Conflict Life Cycle: Validating a
Retrospective-Think-Aloud Technique Using Eye Tracking

14:00 - Coffee break

14:15 - KEYNOTE Erik Langevi, Naviair: Virtual Technologies to Be Used to Build the Future
ATM Systems

15:00 - Short break

15:15 - Goran Pavlovic, EUROCONTROL: Rostering, Productivity and Cross-Border
Opportunities in Area Control Centres

15:45 - Kari Falt, Saab: Digital Tower--a Research/Industrial Update

16:15 - Nimrod Lilith, Mohammed Nadirsha, NTU: Tangible Digital Twin with Shared
Visualisation for Collaborative Remote Tower Operations

16:45 - Discussions

17:15 - End of the day

18:30 - Networking event at Il Cibo, Olai Kyrkogatan 29, https://www.ilcibo.se/
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https://www.ilcibo.se/
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ﬁ(t)t%r;/h/rl]itse.zoom.us/j/61781786790?pwd=d3]peE9zeitJV2hQNm1FTVdeWN FZ%
9:00 - Wen-Chin Li, Cranfield: Digital Tower Research (OTW Design and ATCOs Monitoring
Performance)

9:30 - Christiane Schmidt and Rabii Zahir, LiU: First Results of the Project Capacity Modeling
and Shift Optimization for Train Dispatchers (CAPMO-Train)

10:00 - Coffee break

10:15 - Anders Johannesson, SFV: Remote pilotage (Navigation stod fran land project)
10:45 - Anders Johannesson, SFV: Eye Tracking in Maritime Research

11:15 - Discussions, Take-home messages

11:45 - Closing notes

12:00 - Lunch at De Geer Congress Center (sponsored by SAAB),
https://louisdegeer.se/restaurang/
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Tonight at Il Cibo

Social Event today 18:30 — 2100

Every one is invited (own cost), the ultimate
networking and further detailed discussion about the
future and everything. Make some new friends!

Please consult the flyer for location

If you get lost call Billy
+46 708 192331
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What’s in the Research pipe for DATS, 3,4,5-10 yrs ahead

v Labelinteraction (less or no need for e strip)
v Workload monitoring

v" Automatic Speech Recognition

v"New sensors

v Augumented Reality

v" Attention Guidance supported by Al
v Automation support for training and verification of competence

v Resilient Strategies for multiple information sources ( RE5 = X10->hybrid i/f)
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Billy Josefsson, billy.josefsson@Ifv.se

W:WHERPM Tatiana Polishchuk, tatiana.polishchuk@liu.se
How? o HOW?
HOW?\WHQ? Christiane Schmidt, christiane.schmidt@liu.se

WHO? WHERE? WHAT? HOW?

WHAT? HOW? WHY? Text / SMS +46 708 192331 (Billy)
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